COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS State Form 51766 (R3 / 2-13) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

FILED

MAY 0 6 2022

20 21 PAY 20 22

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

INSTRUCTIONS:

Other benefits: SECTION 6

Signature of authorized representative

 This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.

Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

3. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.

4. This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b))

5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12,1-5.1 (c) and (d).

0.00

Date signed (month, day, year)

5/3/2022

0.00

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INFORMATION	N	20 - 20 - 10 m - 61 h	HART CAR WILEY		
Name of taxpayer			County			
Priser Properties, LLC			Vigo			
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)	TOCAITIAL	DLGF taxing distric				
27 South 12th Street Terre Haute IN 47807	LUNI	FIDENTIAL	8	4 0002		
Name of contact person			Telephone number			
Kenneth P. Senseman				(812) 235-8155		
SECTION 2 LOCA	ATION AND DESCRIPTION OF F	PROPERTY	AKARE C			
Name of designating body	Resolution	number	Estimated start date	e (month, day, year)		
Terre Haute City Council		18-2017	12/17/2017			
Location of property	•		Actual start date (m	nonth, day, year)		
40 South 10 1/2 Street Terre Haute IN 47807			12/	/14/2017		
Description of real property improvements			Estimated completion date (month,			
Combination Warehouse /Office Building			4/30/2018			
All steel contruction - 1 floor - 13,000 Sq. Ft.			Actual completion of	iate (month, day, year)		
			6/2	20/2018		
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AND SALARI	ES ES	7 (25) (17)			
EMPLOYEES AND S	SALARIES	AS ESTIMA	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL		
Current number of employees			28	33		
Salaries			4,000.00	3,300,092.00		
Number of employees retained			28	28		
Salaries			4,000.00	3,032,580.00		
Number of additional employees			2	5		
Salaries	100	,000.00	267,512.00			
SECTION 4	COST AND VALUES					
COST AND VALUES	REA	L ESTATE IMPROVEM	ENTS			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST		ASSESSED	VALUE		
Values before project				166,300.		
Plus: Values of proposed project		//		900,000.		
Less: Values of any property being replaced				166,300.		
Net values upon completion of project				900,000.		
ACTUAL	COST		ASSESSED VALUE			
Values before project			166,3			
Plus: Values of proposed project			1,013,			
Less: Values of any property being replaced			166,3			
Net values upon completion of project				1,013,500.0		
SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED	D AND OTHER BENEFITS PRO	MISED BY THE TAXPA	YER			
WASTE CONVERTED AND OTH	ER BENEFITS	AS ESTIMA	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL		
Amount of solid waste converted			0 00	0		
Amount of hazardous waste converted		0.00	0			

TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.

Member



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- 3. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed	the CF-1 and	find that:		
the property	owner IS in s	ubstantial compliance		
the property	owner IS NO	T in substantial compliance		
other (specif	y)			
easons for the deter	mination (attacl	n additional sheets if necessary)		
gnature of authorize	ed member	ou dernull		Date signed (month, day, year)
tested by	ichel	le Kldw	and Designating body Terre Haw	te City Council
			nce, the property owner shall receive the opp lance. (Hearing must be held within thirty (30	ortunity for a hearing. The following date and 0) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)
ne of hearing	☐ AM	Date of hearing (month, day, year)	Location of hearing	
		HEARING RE	SULTS (to be completed after the hearing)	
		☐ Approved	☐ Denied (see instruction 4	above)
asons for the determinant	minauon (<i>auaci</i> .	additional sheets if necessary)		
gnature of authorize	d member			Date signed (month, day, year)
tested by:			Designating body	
			EAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	

CONFIDENTIAL



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51767 (R6 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box):

20___PAY 20___ FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific solubly pold to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 0-1, 1-12-1-5 1

☐ Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1 1-12 1-4) ☐ Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

INSTRUCTIONS.

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3 To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assossed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assossment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who failed to file a deduction application within the proscribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.
- 4. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b)
- 5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. IC 6-1.1-12.1-17

remains in effect	et. IC 6-1.1-12.1-17					
SECTION 1		TA XPA	YER INFORMATION			
Priser Prope	rties LLC					
	number and streat, city, state, and 21F		()			· · ·
Name of contact person	h Street, Terre Haute, I	n. 4/80/			e u	
Kenneth P. S			Telephone number (812) 235-8155	- 1	E-mail address ksenseman@leecompanyinc.com	
SECTION 2		ICATION AND DESC	RIPTION OF PROPOSED PRI	O JECT:	KSEIISOII	rangeleecompanyinc.com
iann of designating bo		JOANION AND DESCRI	M Hanjor Phar Ocean N		Resolution	number
Location of property 1001, 1009, 1025 Wabash Ave., Terre Haute			County		DLGF laxing district number 84 0002	
vecipion of feet propo Misec use Office/Wa	orly improvements, redevelopment, o	r rehabilitation (uso adulti	dinaal shouls if necessary)		Est mated start date (month, day, year) 12/ /2017	
13, 000 Sq. Ft					afmated co 03/ /20	ompletion date (month, day, yea)18
SELLIUN 3			Laries as result of fro			
urrent number 28.00 ^{Ve}	\$2,104,000.00 **-	Number retained 28.00*	\$210,400.00*	Number addition	onal	\$100,000.00
SECTION 4	ESTIA	ATED TOTAL COST	AND VALUE OF PROPOSED	PROJECT	ROVEME	ENTS
			COST	T		SSESSED VALUE
Current values						210,600.00
	es of proposed project					900,000.00
	property being replaced			-	- 65	148,700,00
Net estimated value	s upon completion of project WASTECO	NVERTED AND OTH	ERIBENEFITS PROMISEDIB	Y THE TAXPAY	ER	961,950.00
stimated solid v/ast	te converted (pounds)		Estimated hazardous wa			
er benefits A		W-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-00 - 1-			2000	(a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c
ALL EMPLOYMEN OMPANY, INC.	IT AND PAYROLL FIGURES	S ARE FOR THE TE	ENANT OF THE PROPOSI	ED STRU C TU	IRE - LEI	E EQUIPMENT
ECTION 6			ERTIFICATION 💹			联络自然 的
	the representations in this s	tatement are true				
enel	Linsene		Title	,	e signed (<i>n</i> 8/25/20	nonth. day, yeur) 17
neth P Sense	100		Member			- 1

CONFIDENTIAL

1 200	· 加坡(100)		Market Services	in and replication	HOW TO BE		拉斯
	find that the applicant reets der IC 6-1.1-12 1, provides for			adopted or to be ad	opted by this body.	Said resolution, passed or to be pa	ssed
	A. The designated area has expires is N-A-			xceed 8	calendar years* (s	see balow). The date this designati	on
<u> </u>	The type of deduction that 1 Redevelopment or rehal 2. Residentially distressed	bilitation of real es		illed to: Yes O	•		
0	The amount of the deduction	on applicable is lim	nited to S N-1	+			
- 1	Other limitations or condition		N-A	en il le semestate	- 1 ×		
€.	Number of years allowed	☐ Year 1 ☐ Year 6	Year 2 Year 7	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5 (' see below) Year 10	
F.	For a statement of benefits a Ves No If yes, altach a copy of the a If no, the designating body is	batement schedul	le to this form.			chedule per IC 6-1 i-12_I-17?	
		tion contained in t	he statement of bene	efits and find that the		eclations are reasonable and have	
1/1	11/10-	member of designati	ng body)	Telephone number (812) 232	<u>2-3375</u>	Date signed (month, day, year)	
	ne of althorized menius; of design Nas.			Name of designating	Paute C	ITY Council	
////	(signature an: Little of affester)	4		Limited Hearing Or Bill	es Phanl		
' If the d	lesignating body limits the time is entitled to receive a dedu			conomic revitalizatio	n area, that limitatio	n does not limit the length of time a	1
6-	1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in effect	. The deduction p	eriod may not excee	d five (5) years. For	a Form SB-1/Real i	e deductions established in IC Property that is approved after Juni	
	0) years. (See IC 6-1.1-12.1		ish an abatement sci	neome for each deon	icoon anoweo. The	deduction period may not exceed i	en
\$0		greating body run	ons we died for a	om su-likear 146	cely man is approve	ior to July 1, 2013, the abatement of after Jurio 30, 2013, the designa v.)	ling
IC 6-1.1-1	2.1-17						
	nt schedules						
	 a) A designating body may p or 4.5 of this chapter an abat 				revitalization area a	and that receives a deduction unde	ır
				I and personal prope	erty.		
			uivalent jobs created				
		_	mployees compared for the taxpayer's in	to the state minimus	m wage.		1
(i					designating body st	nall establish an abatement schedu	ile
,	for each deduction allowe	d under this chap	ter. An abatement s	chedule must specifi		nount of the deduction for each yea	
lo	the deduction. An abatem :) An abatement schedule a			• •	ains in effect until th	e abatement schedule expires und	der
()	the terms of the resolution	• •					-



27 South Twelfth Street Terre Haute, IN 47807 Phone: 812-235-8155 Fax: 812-235-3587

Email: leeco@leecompanyinc.com Web Address: www.leecompanyinc.com

Contractors and Furnishers of Educational, Health Care, and Laboratory Equipment

May 3, 2022

Ms. Michelle Edwards
City of Terre Haute
Office of the Clerk
17 Harding Avenue
Terre Haute, IN 47807

Mr. Jim Bramble
Vigo County Auditor
Vigo County Annex
131 Oak Street
Terre Haute, IN 47807

TBD
Harrison Township Assessor
Vigo County Annex
131 Oak Street
Terre Haute, IN 47807

Subject: City of Terre Haute, Indiana-Real Property Tax Abatement Recipient RS 18 2017

This letter is in response to Ms. Michelle Edwards letter dated January 26, 2022, regarding the subject Real Property Tax Abatement.

The completed CF-1 / Real Property form is attached with the latest assessed value from Form 11 received on 5/3/22. It should be noted that the 45% increase in the assessed value of the property will be appealed.

A copy of the original SB-1 / Real Property form is enclosed as instructed.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 812-235-8155

Sincerely,

Kenneth P. Senseman Priser Properties, LLC

Member

Cc: Mr. Louis F. Britton